
YHE DAILY MAIL, FREDERICTON, N. B. THURSDAY, JUNE 10, 1920 "PAGE FIVE 

OPERA HOUSE 
Matinee al 3 

oy ney ell - 

[A PLEBISCITE TO BE TAKEN ON 
THE QUESTION OF A BOND ISSUE 

TO AID VICTORIA HOSPITAL 
Decision on Casting Vote of Deputy Mayor Wilkinson—Motion 

for Bond Issues of $40,000 and $100,000—Details of the 

Plebiscite to be Arranged Later—Important Session of the 

City Council. 

Evening 

WEDNESRAY—THURSDAY 

CHARLIE CHAPLIN 
IN HIS FOURTH MILLION DOLLAR COMEDY 

7.15 and 8.45 

We have just received another shipment of Voile 

These ave the latest word in style, fit and qual- 

Prices range from $1.25 

|| Blouses. 

ity for the money expended. 

Sizes 36 to 44. 
er 

to $12.00. 

Sizes 36 to 42. 

and-colors. 

i
e
 

Voile with colored (rimming. 

New Swmocks in plain colored Voile and also in white 

Prices $5.25 to $8.00. 

Prices ‘$4.00 to $16.00. Sizes 36 te 46 

Wm. R. Fraser & Co. 

i 

$ $50,000 from York County for a new Ald. Camp zaid thot he would like you must see this picture. 

4 | pavilion. ithe receipt of the man making $30 a 
| 

— — P. J. Hughes. (week who was able io buy two cars IT'S A WINNER. 

P. J. Hughes chairman of the Hos-|in two years and pay for a house. He 
SEER INET RRNA SAT 25 & : 

‘pital Board said that the delegation was a wonder. If he were doing that WILL] ROGERS, in Almort a Husband 

back of ears. Sold by 

ARTHUR J. RYAN, 

’Phone 426 

Relieves Deafness, Stops Head Noises. 

LEONARD'S EAR OIL | 
Rub it in 

Central Pharmacy 
"THE PENSLAR STORE, Corner Queen and Carleton Sts. 

Mail Orders Promptly Filled 

Dresses, Middies, Skirts 

Silk Poplin Skirts, $4.50 to $10. Silk Skirts $1210 $15 

The City Council in special session 

Wednesday night decided to refer the 

question of making a Mbond-issue of 

$100,000 for extension of Victoria Hos 

pital, to a plebiscite of the ratepayers. 

The date and the manner of taking 

avoid voting on the other. Previous to 

the vote there had been motions for 

bond-issues of $40,000 and $100,000, 

and it was only after lengthy discus- 

sion that a decision was reached. A 

delegation from the Hospital Board 

appeared and presented a request for 

assistance as it had done previously. 

There ‘was a very important change 

ihowever in the fact that it was said 

scheme for $100,000 from the city and 

NE as ready to give whatever informat- 

{ion might be wanted in addition to 

oe already given. 

Deputy Mayor Wilkin%on asked that 

Wy general plans be placed before the 

"council for inspection and explanation. 

This was done. 

R. B Hanson. 

R. B. Hanson said that it was felt 

that the power-house must be built at 

pest, if the three-storied pavilion 

{could not be built. The Hospital Board 

|had decided o build that power-house. 

1f the City Council could not pay for 

it or pay part of it, the Board would 

go to the public. If the City Council 

could not give $100,000 he hoped it 

could give $40,000. It was believed con- 

struction could be carried on at the 

delegated to wait upon the York Muni- 

vor that, but nothing more. The labor- 

ing man was barely existing and his 

burden should not be increased. 

Poor Man Buys Auto. 

Neill said he had taken a few 

Ald. Camp's remarks. The 

Ald. 

notes of 

+ 1 the vote will be decided later. The [laboring man never was better off in- the trouble starts. 
4 decision was reached only on the cast- [stead of barely existing. The laboring 

Nexy Voile Dresses in white and colored designs, ing vote of Deputy Mayor Wilkinson, [man was buying automobiles. He knew 

sx the council dividing four to four. Coun. 'of one man making $30 per week who 

: Camp was opposed to bond-issue or [had bought a car last year for $1,800 

; New Georgelie and Crepe de Chene Blouses in white plebiscite but voted for the latter to |and traded it this year for a $2,900 WILL ROGERS 
car. He also had paid off the mortgage 

on his home. He strongly favored the 

bond-issue of $100,000, on the average 

working man the increase in taxation 

would be 45 cents—one night at the 

movies. There would be no crushing 

burdens. The hospital was a crying 

need. Possible action on the larger 

scheme might be postponed for a year 

but the $40,000 must go or two, 

430 QUEEN STREET \ that the Board would accept $40,000 (through at once. The request for $50, : 

-kf 'P. O. Box 817 "Phone 423 | for the erection of a power-house [000 from the County of York would be If you like dramatic thrills, 

while not abandoning the original made. comedy and pretty girls, funny 

Ald. Camp Comes Back. 

land running into debt and there were 

the city had better en- 

than the 

the kind 

issue of $100,000 

many like him, 

[large the Alms house rather 

hospital. A statement of 

affect the 

in bonds for the hospital. 

Ald. Hall pointed out that the pro- 

posed annex would contain free wards 

| 
should not 

and the poorer classes really would be 

the chief beneficiaries. 

Another For Ald. Neill. 

Ald. Baxter said that he 

why Ald. Neill talked 

the working man. He 

that Alderman that if it had not been 

for the votes of working men he 

(Neill) would not be an alderman. As 

the county was concerned, it 

go in fifty-fifty with the city. 

did not 

against 

assure 

know 

cowd 

far as 

should 

the Hospital Board that application 

“A Day’s Pleasure” 
There’s Traffic trouble at the Opera House today— 

Chaplin’s Flivver with the Shimmy Motor is the cause. 

Charlie Takes the family out for a ,joy ride—and then 

FAMOUS VAUDEVILLE STAR, 

IN A RURAL COMEDY 

“Almost a 

Husband” 

old men, picturesque scenery, 

QLPWYN PICTURES A" 
— 

Special Prices—I¥iatinee 10c., 20%. Ev’g 20c., 25c. 
LY 

BIG SHOW COMING JUNE 16-17 — “GRUMPY” 

SPECIAL SALE 
50 PAIRS of Growing Girls 

GUN METAL OXFORD : } Gingham Dresses, $3.00 to $11.00. time of the Fraser Memorial. He did not favor a bond-issue of $100, 

k { ‘Voile Dresses, $6.50 to $33.00. Deputy Mayor Wilkinson asked if it 000 this year but after seeing the 

5+ i - was the intention to apply for a grant plans he believed that the heating 1 j 

5 E : Sitk aed $15.00 to $40.00. from York County Council : plant should be erected to oheay at 

i i Children’s Dresses, all ages, prices $1 to $18. Mr. Hanson replied that the original Motion For $40,000 - 

r : “House Dresses, $2.25 to $5.00. !scheme had not been abandoned and Ald. Jennings said he would move 2908 a alr 

3 4 Wash Skirts, $2.00 to $8.00. ithe entire Hospital Board had been that the City of Fredericton assure 

R. L. BLACK 

‘Middies, Sweaters, Hosiery, etc for Ladies, Girls and Boys. 

YORK STREET 

cipal Council and ask for 

1$50,000. He 

would be forthcoming eventually. 

a grant of 

believed that the grant 

would be made to the regislature for 

authority 340,000 in 

for a power-house and laundry. 

to issue bonds 

HAINING’S SHOE SHOP 
Mr. Hughes said that an arrange- | Ald. Young seconded the motion. He AGENT for STANDARD PATTERNS ¢ A 5 ; 

ment could be made for more adequate did not think $40,000 was out of the QUEEN STREET 

3 |Tepresentation of the City Council on way. Svceessors to Shepherd & Haining. 

| the Hospital Board. Deputy Mayor Wilkinson said he 

pli SAVERS 
the 

were placed on exhibition. 

The City then 

Flans of proposed extension 

Council considered 

still was of the opinion that the mat- 
| : o 

iter of a bond-issue should be referred 

to a plebiscite. 

£0 matter in private. Ald. Camp said he still was oppos- 

cheme More Feasible. ed to a bond-issue, also to a plebiscite 

Deputy Mayor Wilkinson said that for the cost of the latter would be 

Hospital Board MAY 

tended to proceed. The latest scheme 

presented was more feasible than that 

save if it in- 

| Wasted, for this matter would remain 

| w here it was. 

| Motion For $100,000. 

3 1b. pail Dihestic Shortening . GLI es - PR Bo 

reali EVs ad STZ: § HE PEA RY SA he Bee CR 
5 cakes Toilet Soap ..... MWh Wess TUNE (0 eae i HEC a NT 
2 pkgs. Lux Fok ava al) Tv Ue a SA 
BL elke Annona . co% ht Yar SN Nh DBE 
ibn Nr ar es BO ES SV (VR ot PRE Se 0 2a 0 
1 Old Dutch . 10¢c. 

gery: pail Corn Syrup SI RO Be rE Ra 
RANG Gen BYRD 0, cata SSeS RT RRR ee Ti 6, 
4 ream Butter Paper $1.2 25 

SEARCH STORE - wwuwswo (OCK 

29Cq! upon the city already. If it were feasi- 

would second it. A plebiscite on the 

(but probably would support an issue 
i x 4 expenditure of the remaining $60,000 

RE he ap : g 3 3 : : x : : SEY. 3840) jof $40,000 which could be disposed of | would be held at the time of the next 

1 pkg. Currants . .. Neos HT RE Sa Bel hie, Interest | Wergiefitie ‘olaction; 
1 1b. Evaporated Poidtdiens oil de Sad CT he, osTanteed. ; | Deputy Mayor Wilkinson strongly 

Cy, Tarr NORE NN A AR tT lt Db. | Ald Jennings said the last propos: advocated a plebiscite. 
BEC, [0 eR he Better However he UES Ald: Young sajd the ory again would 

jnot favor an interest guarantee. An be raised that the working men whose 

issue of serial bonds would be better. was fot able to 

Ald. Camp Opposes. 

Ald. Camp said that the County of 

+ York should not be left out of the $40,- 

000 proposition. There was a very 

(heavy burden of bonded indebtedness 

taxes were not paid, 

vote. 

Deputy Mayor Wilkinson said that a 

man who showed so little interest as 

not to pay taxes should have no choice 

in the matter. 

Ald. Cain seconded by Ald. 

moved in amendment to the 

ment that the question of a bond-issue 

in aid for Victoria Hospitar be referred 

to a plebiscite. 

Ald. Camp said he was against the 

three motions but in the plebiscite he 

would choose the least evil 

amendment 

Baxter 

ble to guarantee interest he would fa- amend- 
’ 

~~ TENDERS 
SEALED TENDERS with samples, 

will be received at the City Treasur- 

er's Office, City Hall, until 12 o'clock, 
inoon the 12th day of June, 1920, for 

suits for the Fire Drivers, 
Lowest or any tender 

sarily accepted. 

JOHNS SQoTD, ¥ : 
Acting City Clerk. casting vote for 

The second produced 

the following vote:— 

Yea—Cain, Camp, Baxter, Barker. 

Nay- Hall, Neill, Young. 

Deputy Wilkinson gave the 

a plebiscite. 

not neces: 
~Jennings, 

Mayor 

SAFETY FIRST 
Around that sharp turn on the road lurks danger. 

oD TAR MRE RNR TE OE To Ae i i anid. hs rislad de: gartent Why court trouble when you can banish it with a 
2% 1b. bag Purity Flour 226) Lie at first. The city of course ap impression which Ald. Baxter seem- . : 

G0 1h. hag Relled Oats... .. 0 6.45 [would hesitate, with $200,000 in bonds [eq to have, that he (Neill) was against 

20 1b. bag Rolled Oats. . . 175 jalready issued. His suggestion would the laboring man. The fact that the KLAXON ALFTO HORN 

100 Ib. bag Cracked Corn. . 4.75 be that the city guarantee the interest [abhor Council campaigned against 

100 1b. bag Cornmeal 4.75 {on the bonds. | him was neither here nor there. In this A full line of Spotlights, Auto Lenses, Spark Plugs, 
1 gallon Molasses . £.70 The Hospital Board could thus han- pospital matter he was advocating the Goodvear Nobbv Tread Tires. Reliners. Outside and In- 

12 tins Tomatoes 9S [51 foo i i ar itself and people would interests of the poor man who could Sita Arto Tre Patches. 1 

<3 , 9.(0( (Puy the bonds not as a business pro-‘not pay for a private ward. He had = 
i ne aan eR 50 BREE fut doculd to the Hospital & Rd a ar Look us up when you need auto accessories 

2 1bs. Mixed # Starch SEL 28¢ Ald. Hall said the proposal to He favored the original scheme. In 

I TNS IAT CL dir =n ie So Be SR A Liab bile, 7 LO R0 spend $40,000 OL 2 power-plant lobkelfe amendment he moved that the Coun- |! 

i850 Malohes 28or . 0.00. arn Ji AT ses +... .. 25g, |better than the first to spemd $100,000. ‘cil apply to the Legislative Assembly |: 
Eo BU SPY HA Ro Rea FERC Ee aie Gc. |egislation could be secured next year for authority to issue bonds to the ex- |)! 

65c. Lipton's Tea . . . FL 60c. | Biving oH for issue of the larger tent of $100,000 in aid of Victoria Hos- |! Use Our Hardware — It Stands Hard Wear 

2% A 1b. Blue Banner Tea ... {.. ... 600. pant on the understanding that only pital. : 

«1 1b. Presh Ground Coffee . .. (or AYN 63c. $40,000 pe spent at once. Ald. Hall said he understood that — 

Zapkicn, Goralflakes © S50 nn Sh, 2 bsg Loi Av LS A the oN did gen pieage % Fos iy = = — = 

B 95¢ ss: ? BARC 2 > action, and on that understanding he 
if large tin Blueberries =9c. Ls in favor of a bond-issue of $100,000 ; 5 

Watch for 

Bairds’ Coal Kids 
ai 

IMPERIAL COLD CURE 
Will check a cold in afew hours. Price 25 cents. Sent 

by mail on receipt of price. 

x TORE 

C. FRED CHESTNUT bois poms. © 


